
@Dww
Clerk/Treasurer

208 N, FIRST AVE.

ALPENA. t\ilt 49707

(989) 354-1720 lax (989) 354-'1709

lnvoice Number:
lnvoice Date:

Due Date:
Service Date:

24-0000246
0410312024
0510312024
04t0312024

ALPENA COUNTY TREASURER
KIM LUDLOW
720 W CHISHOLM ST, SUITE 3
ALPENA, MI 49707

Quantity Description Unit Price Amount

REIMBURSEMENT FOR SERVICE AND REPAIR OF A LIFEPAK CARDIAC MONITOR, DRUG

BOX RESTOCKING FEES AND DISPOSABLE EMS SUPPLIES

1.0 CARDIAC MONITOR REPAIR

@e
@

2,216.5000

"ro-Boffgcm

2+5€€SeOO

?,216.50

fifrooaoPrl

zfissao//

l&&rD- b(l-q'l). ooo

{ /6.sD
Total lnvoice:

Payments Applied;
lnvoice Balance:

€f,fl€59
0.00

€'H{€'se.

REIMB FIRE

Due within 30 days. lt you have any queslions, please contact the City Clerk's olfice at
(989) 354-1720

il ltII IlilrilIllllllllIIllIllllI Iilll ll ll lll



0 4 / L0 / 2024 1-2 : 42 Pttj
User: buntingl
DB: Al-pena County

GL NUMBER

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT EOR ALPENA COUNTY

PERIOD ENDING 04/30 /2024

Page: l/1-

DESCRIPTION
2024

AMENDED BUDGET

YTD BALANCE
o4/30 /2024

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH

04 / 30 /2024
AVAILABLE

BALANCE
I BDGT

USED

Fund 210 - AMBULANCE FUND
Revenues
Dept 651 - AMBULANCE
210-651-403.OOO CURRENT TAXES-EXTRA SPECIAL VOTED-R & P

210-551-411.000 DELTNQUENT REAL (SETTLEMENTS)
2l-0-651-412.000 DELTNOUENT PERSONAL/DNR
2].0-651-43?.OOO CURRENT IFTIS COLLECTIONS
210-651.-5?3.OOO LOCAL COM STABILIZATION SHARE TAX
210-651-665.000 INVESTMENTEARNINGS
210-651-677.000 REIMBURSEMENTS & REF'I'NDS
210-651-684.000 MISCELTANEOUS REVENUE
210-551-584.001 E911 STGNAGE SOtD
210-651-693.001 SALE OE ASSET- AMBULANCE

Total Dept 651 - AMBULANCE

TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
Dept 551 - AMBULANCE

210-65I-'727.O0O SUPPLIES - RESTOCKING DRUG BOXES/KITS
210-65I-'121.OOL CITY DISPOSAL 1ST RESPONDER SUPPLIES
210-651.-801.000 crTY coNTRAcr PAYMENTS 2021-2024
210-651-801.001 GIS AERIAL PHOTOS
210-651-801..002 ATTORNEYFEES
210-651-801.003 PROFES SERVICES - BANK MAINTENANCE
210-651-801.004 AMBUALNCE INSPECTION
210-651-802.OOO MEDICAL CONTROL CONTRACT
210-651-803.OOO CENTRAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT
2].0-651-803.001 EIRST RESPONDER CALLS
210-551-9O3.OOO PRINTING & BINDING
210-651-955.000 MrSC EXPENSE
210-651-955.001 MED CONTROI CONTRACT-TRAINING
210-651-955.002 EMS TRAINING
2],0-651-962.000 COUNTY SETTLEMENTS
2L0-651--972.O00 EOUTpMENT/CrrY CONTRACT
210-657-972.001. EQUTPMENT
270-657-9'12.OO2 PUBLIC/PRIVATE ROAD SIGNS (1/3 CITY INC
270-651-912.OO3 FIRSTRESPONDEREQUIPMENT
210-657-972.004 8911 STGNAGE
210-551-995.000 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUND-

Total Dept 651 - AMBULANCE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Eund 210 - AMBULANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDTTURES

L, 67 4,454 . 00
100.00

10,000.00
0.00

45,000.00
10,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0

38,293
5,512

0
0
o

0

39,86?.56
(112.59)

64'7 .83
0. 00

6,7 06 .39
3,487 .02

0. 00
0.00
0.00
0. 00

!,634,586.44
2L2.59

9,352.17

9'7.62
2L2.59

93.52
0.00

85.10
55.13
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

00
59
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

n

2t2
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

00
61
98
00
00
00
00

00
00
33
00
00
00
00
00
00
75
00
33
00
00
68
00
00
00
00

0
0

33
0
0
0
0
0

50
48

0
33

0
0

26
0
0

L,739,554 . 00 1",688,957.79 50,596.21 9'7 .O9

!,'139,554.00

57,062.
120,000.

0.00
2, 500, 00

L65,500.00

1,688,95'7 .'79

4, 000 . 00
0.00
0.00

113,000.00

'J,4 , 265 .50
29,250.00

.00 2,50
52,50

0.00
68.28

50,596.2L 97.09

12, 000. 0o
25, 000.00

1,172,524.00
0.00

1,000.00
10.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

37O,84L.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28, 531.00
58, 500. 00

12, 000.00
25, 000.00

7 4!, 682 .68
0.00

1, 000. 00
10.00
0.
0.

28,531.
61, 500 .

0.
1, 000 .

0.
7, 500.

366.

92

0
0

,'l70
0
0
0
0
0

00
00
33
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

0
s00

14

0
1,500

0
7, 500

500
0
0

000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
42
00
00

0
0

r.3 3
0
0

0
U

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
58
00

.00

.00 00
00
00
00

0

1, 509, 096.00 575,505.74 154, 975. 83 933, 590.26 38.14

1,509,096.00 575,505.74 154, 975.83 933,590.26 38.14

L,739,554.00
1,509,096.00

1,688,957.'t9
575,505.74

2L2.59
154, 975 . 83

50,595.21
933, s90 .26

97 .09
38.14

230, 458.00 1,113,452.05 (754 ,'l 63 .241 (882,994.05) 483.15

272.59

2L2.59

18, 750. oo



ALPENA COTJNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

BOARD ACTION #03

TO: County Clerk County Treasurcr' City of Alpena

FROM: Alpena County Board of Commissioners 
--\'

SUBJECT: cltv of Alocnr Rcimbuncment Rcoucst - Scrvicc/Renelr crrdlec Monitor

BOARD ACTION:

AcTIoN ITEM #CPSC.I : The Committee recommends approval of the reimbursement request-il;,h" 
City of elp.* op to thc amount of $2,250'00 from line item 2lG65l-972'000

iil;;;.;r'c-y c6"t *o r", o" scrvice and npair of a Lifcpak csrdiac Monitor. once the

ild.. ;Jp;f of payrnent have been provided to thc Treasurcr this will bc paid out of the

2024 budget.

MovedbyCommissionerLalondeandsupportedbyCommissionerKodowskitoapprove
me consent catendar, except for #icspc-l Action Item, which includes actions as listed above

-airfi"g "f 
Ji t"p.rts. Commissioner Kozlowski requests #FCSPC-2 Action Item gets

""i."oiUf"* "iproval 
and Chairman peterson pulied #FCSPC-2 Action Item off Consent

A;;; il;.quot to u" tuf.i iack to the Faciliiies, Capital & Strategic Planning Committee

i* nmrt"iait.rision. Roll call votc was taken: AYES: Commissioners LaHaie' osmer'

LA""Jif."-i"r, Francisco, Konarzewski, Kozlowski' and Pcterson' NAYS: None' Motion

carried.

This action was XX APPROVED

Nays:0 Excuscd:0BY: Ayes: 8

Alp€na County Board Chairman's Signature:

Alpena County Board Vice-Chairman's Signature:

_DISAPPROVED

Absent: Q Abstaining: 0

Date of the Board Meeting: December 27' 2023



Memorandum
,rflfi,tr"fr

/ EMSlre

TO

cc

Alp€na County CourG and Public SaEty Committee

Alpena County Adminiskator Mary Catherine Hannah,

City Manager Racfiel Smolinski

Chief Rob Edmonds

Reimbursement Requ$t

December6,2023

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

A cogtly and uno<peded servir repair ms n941t 9! oltP of the Lifepak Cadhc
,"nitoi" ;qr the nirr-invacivc blood'pr€s8ure (NIBP) tunc'tion of the device. The

conneaor was Ord(en and did not ailow ifs tEe. As Pett of the pelbmanoe lnspection

ii"""riJ nJ r^it property tuidioned, the &vice hited and required qto6 r6pai6. To

Lmo tre caOitrc iroril6rinto full tmdional operation ttr6 tot6l coets of the 1pp.i13 wste

qroi"o it Oz,zis.8o. A costly reprir that wes not anticipabd or budgobd br'

under an annual mainEnanoe and aeryioe contlecl with the device manuhcfurcr,

Stwfrt, ft" cost of rBpaiI$ wouH have be€n cot e,ed at part of that agGsm€nt As u'e

Ao'not frave ni. agreiment, se a'g re8pon8bls for tre full cost of 0p servbe end

rBpai]3.

I irqui]ed with county Administret$ llannah as to lhe posGib$rry for aut|o tsation foI.

reimOurcement lor ttie epenee br repairs ard she ditec{cd me b making a tuqueet to

the Courta and Public Saicty ommitl€e br furtlEr consuerdon'

I dts authorize stryker to mekB the Gpeirs aa it is a required and cssenfial tihsaviry

equipment on eacfi of our ALS rigs.

At thF time, l sm requcating lh€ Alpena courts and Publh saEty Comqittse -autlodze
minOurseilent ot tri OZ,ZiO.SO tothe City of Alpena br the repailB and service b thi6

cardiac monitor.

Thankyouforyourtimeandconsid,eratonintlis'Equ$tbrfEimbu'Bement.

I'r,t|tkr t,l t'trr Rttt'ut onl Lottrgtaal5.n i.(r.r, tln'I tt) ol -llf!.,tu
toul i^tntetl l.il, Suttg't*t tmhalottt'Iot |Iltrtttl l ott/,fl-l



PrcGore'Services

UIork Order lnformation

Scrvlce locadon

wor* Order llumber
Servlce Bllllry Type
lflor* (Her Type

Problem Descripdon

Repair/Servl ce Notes

Asset / Product lnformatlon

Serlal l{umber
40aaaao7{o6rf afie55

Work Order Detalls

AIPE A FIRE OEPT - Co eat Tim Sb...t
501 W CHISHOLM, tinrqolFrna.mi.B
ALPENA, $d$e.n, /19707- (980) 3543151
2,12,1, t nibd SHos
tlD468/18585 Wort Odcr Status lltpatc,lrd

T&M pO l{umber PsrTim Sbslsr

Rcpsir Tednld.n RYAN VROOMAN

Cur n r tlpofbd thr Date of Scrvlc€ r 1/262023 l2:00:@Al,
d.vi:!h NIBP connGdor hrd
d.tE# ltom lhc bclrl.
thon hlpcdon I sr.fscoltrld lta &vEl t{lBP @o]irobr had ddd6d flm ltl. bazrl.
R.phcad conrEalor G.oMng lh3 itua. Itufing pctfuflrBnoa iEp.clton prcoadur!, (bvic! tliLd MBP
lr*rgc i!rt, cauring 0ra davic. to XXX.

$ryken

Produc I{aDe
LPI 5,EN,SPO2,3[,/t2L,D(ItBP,CO

2,TR,VR,BT

Model I{uDber
99577{Or955

Time
P.rt lfumber
LABOR.SMR

Mrtertelr
,ro577-000055

+0577-000045

Erpetrses

Dcs.rlptlon
Time entry, ln hours

KIT. REPAIR. NIBP
CONNECTO& LP15
KTT. REPAI& NIBP
ORIONLPlS ROHS

Itnlt P ce

$ 316.00

3138.00

12,292.00

Dlscount
15

$Dbt t

0

15

$DffiI

SsbUd

Llne Tolal
J258.60
3:t68.60

$0.00

$1948.20

31,9{820

l0r0

Atv
I

1

1

Torrl 42,21650

IleccrlpHon

Rlport Gener.t d: 11 /27 /2023lzt'Z{O Ptl

Rcedlng R6ult



04/03t2024 VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF ALPENA

ActivityFrom 01/01/20231o 7213U2423

Vendor Code

Post Date ivity

Vendor Name

lnv/Check{ CheckAmt

0x/7at2023

0ufi/2023
o2t07t2023

o2t07t2023

o2t07t2023

o2to1t2023
03to7t2023

03107 t2023

o3to7 t2023

03to7 t2023

03t07 t2023

03r2L12023

03t2u2023
04t0412023

041o412023

0u74t2023
04t7812023

04t74t2023
05to2t2023

05t02t2023
05t76t2023

05t76t2023
05176t2023

05/76t2023

06/0612023

06t06t2023
061o6t2023

06t0612023

06t06t2023
061o6.t2023

06t20t2023
06120t2023

06t2012023

06120t2023

oatoa/2023
oatoat2023

oatoat2023
oat08t2023
oatoat2023

081oat2023

o8toat2023

08t22t2023
o8t22t2023
o8t22t2023
09to6t2023
091o6t2023

09t06t2023
09t79t2023
09tagt2023
ogt79t2023

091a9t2023

09t79t2023
09t79t2023
09/79t2A23
09t79t2023

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

|NVO|CE 84808385

CHECK 3 76963

|NVO|CE 84809905

|NVOICE 84826250

TNVOICE 84a32073

CHEC( 377059

|NVO|CE 84856310

TNVOICE 84865s12

|NVOICE 84860S18

|NVO|CE 84802828

CHECK 311230
tNvotcE 84885047

CHECK 377304

|NVO|CE 84896898

CHECK 3773a4
TNVOTCE A49025A2

|NVO|CE 84904304

oHECX 377446
INVOICE A4924469

CHECK 377535
|NVOICE U929279
tNvotcE M931040
TNVOTCE 8/9s5227
CHEC( 317592
rNvotcE 84954040

|NVO|CE 84966785

INVOTCE 84966786

|NVO|CE 84S65188

INVO|CE 84963846

CHECK 377687
rNvolcE 84969570

tNVOlCt A497260A

TNVOICE 84976907

ct-tEcK 3777A3

TNVO|CE 85013574

|NVO|CE 85021987

INVOTCE 85015209

INVOICE 85024977

TNVOICE 85028295

|NVOTCE 85028296

CHEC( 37A075
jNVO|CE 85032657

,NVOICE 8s034175

CHEC( 378181
INVOICE 85046609

INVO|CE 8s056958

CHEC( 31A263
INVO|CE a5077908

INVO|CE 85077909

TNVOTCE 85067130

|NVO|CE 85067131

|NVO|CE 85067132

INVOICE 85064230

INVOICE A5077442

CHEC( 37a322

SUPPIIES. EI4S DISP

SUPPIIES. EMSDISP

SUPPLIES, EMSDISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES EMS DISP

SUPPLIES EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES, EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

1,224.32

0.00

74.9A

37.00

780.27

0.00

7,074.44

325.35

1,269.39

951.98
0.00

620.51

0.00

49.60

0.00

1,256.93

1,140.80

0.00

446.23

0.00

31.98

485.85

570_02

0.00

215.75

297.60

111.98

304.38

838.02

0.00

1,005.87

689.89

242.97

0.00

49.50

175.00

1,366.07

374_32

1,190.40

500.46

0.00

935.45

2.323.69

0.00

646.74

7,495.02

0.00

52.99

1,804.51

120.00

120.00

1,251.95

476.91

7,247.97

0.00

0.00

1,224.32

0.00

0.00

0.00

892.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,561.16

0.00

620.51

0.00

49.60

0.00

0.00

2,397.73

0.00

846.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,087.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,761_73

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,938.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,655.75

0.00

0.00

3,259.14

0.00

0.00

2,147.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,114.27

SUPPLIES. EMS OISP

SIJPPLIES- EI'4S DISP

SUPPLIES, ET,IS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES, EMSDISP

SUPPLIES. EMS/DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS OISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES, EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES- EMSDISP

SUPPTIES. EI4S DISP

SUPPLIES. ET4S DISP

SUPPLIES. E[1S DISP

SUPPLIES, EMSDISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES, EMSDISP

SUPPIIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES - €MS DISP

SUPPLIES EMSDISP

SUPPLIES. EM5 DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS OISP

SUPPLIES. EI4S OISP

Oescription

SUPPLIES, EMS

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMSDISP



04/Q312024 VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF ALPENA

Aclivity From 01/01/2023 I o 121 31 12023

VendorCode

Post Date

Vendor Name

lnv/Check # Descri CheckAml

1460

0!t7a12023
a7t1812023

02t2!t2023
o2t27t2023

04104t2023

o4to412023

04/fit2023
04/781?023

05t7612023

05t76t2023

o6t20t2023
o6t20t2023

07t1at2023
07174t2023

09to6t2023

09/06t2023

10t03t2023
10t0312023

17tO7 t2023

7 0712023

17t27t2023
llt27t2023
12/19t2023

t2t!912023

SUPPLIES - EMSDISP

SUPPLIES, EMS DISP

SUPPLIES, EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMSDISP

SUPPLIES. EMSDISP

SUPPLIES, EMS DISP

SUPPLIES, E}|S DISP

SUPPLIES. EMSDISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES. EMS DISP

SUPPLIES - EMS DISP

MY MICHIGAN I4EDICAL CENTERALPENA

|NVOICE 646

0HECX 311010

lNvolcE 654

CHECX 3n1ag
rNvorcE 660

CHECX 3-77406

TNVO|CE 669

CHECK 377486

tNvotcE 679

CHECK 377632

rNvolcE 689

CHECK 3N435
|NVOTCE 699

CHECK 378020

INVO|CE 707

CHECK 378292

INVOICE 7!A
CHECK 31U32
INVOICE 724

CHECI( 378620
INVOICE 73O

CHECK 3 78773

INVO|CE '139

oHECK s 78a53

2,610.00

0.00

900.00

0.00

555.00

0.00

660.00

0.00

780.00
0.00

765.00
0.00

855.00

0.00

1,005.00

0.00

1,140.00

0.00

1,350.00

0.00

1,080.00

0.00

690.00

0.00

0.00

2,610.00

0.00

900.00

0.00

5s5.00

0.00

660.00

0.00

780.00

0.00

765.00

0.00

855.00

0.00

1,005.00

0.00

1,140.00

0.00

1,350.00

0.00

1,080.00

0.00

690.00

Totat:

Netol 12 lnvoices/ 12 checks

Grand Total12 invoices and 12 checksfol lvendor:

12,390.00

0.00

12,390.00

0.00

12,390.00 12,390.00



04/10/2024 1-2:44 Pt'l
User: buntingl
DB: ALpena County

GL NUMBER

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ALPENA COUNTY

PERIOD ENDING 12/3I/2023

Page: L/l

2023
AMENDED BUDGET

YTD BALANCE
L2/3t/2023

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH

72/31/2023
AVAILABLE

BALANCEDESCRIPTION

Fund 210 - AMBULANCE FUND
Revenues
Dept 651 - AMBULANCE
210-651-403.OOO CURRENT TAXES-EXTRA SPECIAL VOTED-R & P

210-651-41]-.OOO DELINOUENTREAL (SETTLEMENTS)
2]-O-651-412.000 DELINQUENT PERSONAL/DNR
210_551-437.000 CURRENT IFTIS COLLECTIONS
210-551-573.000 LOCAL COM STABILIZATION SHARE TAX
210-651-665.000 INVESTMENTEARNINGS
210-651-677.000 REIMBURSEMENTS & REFUNDS
210-651-684.000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
210-651-684.001 E911 STGNAGE SOLD
210-651-693.001 SAI,E OT ASSET- AMBULANCE

Total- Dept 651 - AMBULANCE

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendj.tures
Dept 65L - AI,IBULANCE
2]-0-65L-727.000 SUPPLIES - RESTOCKING DRUG BOXES/KITS
210-65L-72'7.OOI CITY DISPOSAL 1ST RESPONDER SUPPLIES
210-651-801.000 crrY coNrRAcr PAYMENTS 2021-2024
210-651-801.001 GIS AERIAL PHOTOS
210-651-801.002 ATTORNEY FEES
210-651-801.003 PROFES SERVICES - BANK MAINTENANCE
210-651-801.004 AMBUALNCE INSPECTION
210-651-802.OOO MEDICALCONTROL CONTRACT
210-651-803.OOO CENTRAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT
210-651-803.001 FIRSTRESPONDERCATLS
210-651-9O3.OOO PRINTING & BINDING
210-651-955.000 MrSC EXPENSE
210-651-955.001 MED CONTROT CONTRACT-TRAINING
210-651.-955.002 EMS TRATNTNG
2],0-651-962.000 COUNTYSETTTEMENTS
2].0-651-972.000 EOUIPMENT/CITYCONTRACT
210-65L-972.00L EOUTPMENT
2IO-65L-972.002 PUBLIC/PRIVATE ROAD SIGNS (1/3 CITY INC
210-651-972.003 FIRST RESPONDEREOUIPMENT
270-657-972-OO4 E911 STGNAGE
210-651-995.000 TRANSEERS TO OTHER FUND-

Total Dept 651 - AMBULANCE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Eund 210 - AMBULANCE EUND:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OE REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

0
540
839

U

0

!,547,

10,

42,
23,

236
100
326

60
5007,

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

L,528,957.79
17.03
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